

Project: 2019 / 2020 Road Improvement Program Phase 1 Municipality: Lawrence Township County: <u>Mercer</u>				Meco		Richart T. Barrett		Earle Asphalt Co.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,537.13	\$2,537.13
2A	Uniform Traffic Directors	150	EA	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
2B	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3A	Roadway Milling (2-inch depth)	23,765	SY	\$2.20	\$52,283.00	\$2.75	\$65,353.75	\$4.40	\$104,566.00
3B	Excavation - Pavement Repairs (IWD) variable depth	125	CY	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00
4A	2" Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course (500 IWD)	3,360	Tons	\$80.00	\$268,800.00	\$75.00	\$252,000.00	\$70.00	\$235,200.00
4B	2" Superpave HMA 19M64 Base Course (IWD)	200	Tons	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
4C	Asphalt Price Adjustment	7,500	Tons	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00
4D	Fuel Price Adjustment	2,500	LF	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
5A	12" RCP	50	LS	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
5B	Reset Inlet Frame and Grate	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
6A	4" Solid Yellow Striping - Epoxy	3,200	LF	\$0.60	\$1,920.00	\$0.58	\$1,856.00	\$0.50	\$1,600.00
6B	4" Dashed Yellow Striping - Epoxy	2,000	LF	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$0.58	\$1,160.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00
6C	6" Solid White Striping - Epoxy	2,600	LF	\$0.90	\$2,340.00	\$0.86	\$2,236.00	\$0.60	\$1,560.00
6D	6" Solid White Striping - Thermoplastic (Crosswalk)	190	LF	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$1.00	\$190.00
6E	24" Solid White or Yellow Striping - Thermoplastic (Crosswalk)	290	LF	\$4.00	\$1,160.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00	\$4.50	\$1,305.00
6F	24" Solid White Striping - Thermoplastic (Stop Bar)	80	LF	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$3.95	\$316.00	\$4.50	\$360.00
6G	Traffic Symbols - Thermoplastic (Arrows)	19	LF	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00
7A	R & R Existing 8-inch Head w/ NJDEP App'd Casting	34	EA	\$350.00	\$11,900.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$450.00	\$15,300.00
7B	R & R Existing Grate w/ Bicycle Safe Grate	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
				Total	\$390,253.00	Total	\$398,781.75	Total	\$419,913.13

DeSantis Constr.		Top Line Constr.		Esposito Constr.		Capital Paving		American Asphalt	
Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$40,365.00	\$40,365.00
\$3.29	\$78,186.85	\$7.50	\$178,237.50	\$4.25	\$101,001.25	\$4.70	\$111,695.50	\$3.75	\$89,118.75
\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00
\$68.06	\$228,681.60	\$56.00	\$188,160.00	\$87.50	\$294,000.00	\$75.00	\$252,000.00	\$90.00	\$302,400.00
\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00
\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$191.76	\$9,588.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
\$550.00	\$550.00	\$572.95	\$572.95	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$0.62	\$1,984.00	\$0.59	\$1,888.00	\$2.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.44	\$1,408.00	\$0.65	\$2,080.00
\$0.62	\$1,240.00	\$0.59	\$1,180.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.44	\$880.00	\$0.20	\$400.00
\$0.94	\$2,444.00	\$0.88	\$2,288.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.55	\$1,430.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00
\$1.10	\$209.00	\$1.02	\$193.80	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$380.00
\$4.90	\$1,421.00	\$4.09	\$1,186.10	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$4.25	\$1,232.50	\$6.00	\$1,740.00
\$4.90	\$392.00	\$4.09	\$327.20	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$4.25	\$340.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
\$140.00	\$2,660.00	\$131.24	\$2,493.56	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$98.25	\$1,866.75	\$200.00	\$3,800.00
\$275.00	\$9,350.00	\$378.25	\$12,860.50	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$525.00	\$17,850.00
\$275.00	\$825.00	\$309.98	\$929.94	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
Total	\$431,093.45	Total	\$483,030.55	Total	\$512,676.25	Total	\$519,567.75	Total	\$531,163.75